

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
		Totals-->		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
		Surety-5% bond -->		1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2	\$ 7,538,925.30
				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				1		2	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	GENERAL						
G-1.1	Emergency Work Order Mobilization	25	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 2,756.25	\$ 68,906.25
G-2.1	Traffic Control - Minor/Residential	150	DAY	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
G-2.2	Traffic Control - FDOT, County or City Arterial/Collector	30	DAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
G-5.1	Stone Bedding	250	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 55.13	\$ 13,781.25
G-6.2	Concrete, Type II-Plain	5	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
G-7.1	Flowable Fill	200	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 52,500.00
G-9.1	Sheeting Left-in-Place	500	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38.06	\$ 19,031.25
G-9.3	Sheeting Temporary	1500	SF	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 29.31	\$ 43,968.75
G-10.1	Exploratory Excavation - Initial, Cuts 0-7'	100	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 6,081.25	\$ 608,125.00
G-10.2	Exploratory Excavation - Initial, Cuts 7-9'	25	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 8,487.50	\$ 212,187.50
G-10.3	Exploratory Excavation - Initial, Cuts 9-11'	10	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 9,537.50	\$ 95,375.00
G-10.4	Exploratory Excavation - Initial, Cuts 11-13'	5	EA	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 10,543.75	\$ 52,718.75
G-10.5	Exploratory Excavation - Initial, Cuts 13-15'	5	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 11,593.75	\$ 57,968.75
G-10.6	Exploratory Excavation - Initial, Cuts 15-19'	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25,200.00
G-10.7	Exploratory Excavation - Initial, Cuts 19-23'	2	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 27,300.00
G-10.8	Exploratory Excavation - Initial, Cuts 23-27'	2	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 14,656.25	\$ 29,312.50
G-11.1	Exploratory Excavation - Additional, Cuts 0-7'	50	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 612.50	\$ 30,625.00
G-11.2	Exploratory Excavation - Additional, Cuts 7-9'	20	EA	\$ 670.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 17,500.00
G-11.3	Exploratory Excavation - Additional, Cuts 9-11'	5	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
G-11.4	Exploratory Excavation - Additional, Cuts 11-13'	5	EA	\$ 870.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 6,125.00
G-11.5	Exploratory Excavation - Additional, Cuts 13-15'	2	EA	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
G-11.6	Exploratory Excavation - Additional, Cuts 15-19'	2	EA	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00
G-11.7	Exploratory Excavation - Additional, Cuts 19-23'	1	EA	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
G-11.8	Exploratory Excavation - Additional, 23-27'	1	EA	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
G-12.1	Well Point Dewatering - Initial, Cuts 0-9'	100	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,898.75	\$ 189,875.00
G-12.2	Well Point Dewatering - Initial, Cuts 9-15'	40	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,318.75	\$ 92,750.00
G-12.3	Well Point Dewatering - Initial, Cuts 15-21'	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 12,250.00
G-12.4	Well Point Dewatering - Initial, Cuts Deeper than 21'	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00
G-13.1	Well Point Dewatering - Additional, Cuts 0-9'	80	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,100.00
G-13.2	Well Point Dewatering - Additional, Cuts 9-15'	80	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,920.00
G-13.3	Well Point Dewatering - Additional, Cuts 15-21'	10	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 525.00
G-13.4	Well Point Dewatering - Additional, Cuts Deeper than 21'	5	EA	\$ 71.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
G-13.5	Well Point Dewatering for Full Line Replacement - Cuts 0-9'	3000	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 53.38	\$ 160,125.00
G-13.6	Well Point Dewatering for Full Line Replacement - Cuts 9'-15'	750	EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 49,875.00
G-13.7	Well Point Dewatering for Full Line Replacement - Cuts 15'-21'	100	EA	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 81.81	\$ 8,181.25
G-13.8	Well Point Dewatering for Full Line Replacement - Cuts Deeper than 21'	50	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 106.75	\$ 5,337.50
G-14.1	Replacement of Underdrain	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 2,187.50
G-16.1	Additional Excavation and Backfill	20	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24.94	\$ 498.75

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
				1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2	\$ 7,538,925.30
				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
		Surety-5% bond -->					
G-16.2	Additional Excavation and Backfill for Full Line Replacement	20	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 24.94	\$ 498.75
G-17.1	Select Fill Material - Sand	100	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24.33	\$ 2,432.50
G-17.2	Select Fill Material - Sand for Full Line Replacement	500	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.33	\$ 12,162.50
	Subtotal: GENERAL				\$ 1,273,325.00		\$ 2,000,918.75
	SANITARY SEWER						
S-8.1	Replacement or Installation of Cleanouts	400	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 612.50	\$ 245,000.00
S-9.1	Replacement or Installation of Wye Units	50	EA	\$ 860.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 752.50	\$ 37,625.00
S-11.1	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 12" Dia. and Less	70	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,922.50	\$ 204,575.00
S-11.2	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 14" to 21" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 3,316.25	\$ 16,581.25
S-11.3	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 22" to 30" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 18,550.00
S-11.4	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 32" to 48" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 15,260.00
S-11.5	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 54" to 60" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 15,680.00
S-12.1	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 12" Dia. and Less	210	DAYS	\$ 370.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 165,375.00
S-12.2	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 14" to 21" Dia.	15	DAYS	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 14,700.00
S-12.3	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 22" to 30" Dia.	15	DAYS	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,373.75	\$ 20,606.25
S-12.4	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 32" to 48" Dia.	5	DAYS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 9,887.50
S-12.5	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 54" to 60" Dia.	5	DAYS	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,548.75	\$ 7,743.75
S-20.1	Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) Repairs - Initial, 4" to 7" Dia.	100	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 857.50	\$ 85,750.00
S-20.2	Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) Repairs - Initial, 8" to 12" Dia.	75	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 73,500.00
S-20.3	Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) Repairs - Initial, 13" to 18" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,342.50	\$ 16,712.50
S-20.4	Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) Repairs - Initial, 19" to 24" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 19,775.00
S-21.1	Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) Repairs - Additional, 4" to 7" Dia.	500	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 12,250.00
S-21.2	Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) Repairs - Additional, 8" to 12" Dia.	500	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 22,750.00
S-21.3	Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) Repairs - Additional, 13" to 18" Dia.	20	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00
S-21.4	Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) Repairs - Additional, 19" to 24" Dia.	20	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 92.75	\$ 1,855.00
S-22.1	Iron Pipe Repairs - Initial, 4" to 7" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 936.25	\$ 936.25
S-22.2	Iron Pipe Repairs - Initial, 8" to 12" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 1,137.50
S-22.3	Iron Pipe Repairs - Initial, 13" to 18" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 2,047.50
S-22.4	Iron Pipe Repairs - Initial, 19" to 24" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
S-22.5	Iron Pipe Repairs - Initial, 25" to 36" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,271.25	\$ 7,271.25
S-23.1	Iron Pipe Repairs - Additional, 4" to 7" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 437.50
S-23.2	Iron Pipe Repairs - Additional, 8" to 12" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
S-23.3	Iron Pipe Repairs - Additional, 13" to 18" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 113.75	\$ 1,137.50
S-23.4	Iron Pipe Repairs - Additional, 19" to 24" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 304.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 1,505.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
				1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2	\$ 7,538,925.30
				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
		Surety-5% bond -->					
S-23.5	Iron Pipe Repairs - Additional, 25" to 36" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 169.75	\$ 1,697.50
S-24.1	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Initial, 8" to 12" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50
S-24.2	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Initial, 13" to 18" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
S-24.3	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Initial, 19" to 24" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 726.25	\$ 726.25
S-24.4	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Initial, 25" to 36" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
S-24.5	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Initial, 37" to 48" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,391.25	\$ 1,391.25
S-24.6	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Initial, 54" to 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 1,522.50
S-25.1	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Additional, 8" to 12" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 262.50
S-25.2	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Additional, 13" to 18" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 332.50
S-25.3	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Additional, 19" to 24" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 236.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 542.50
S-25.4	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Additional, 25" to 36" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 286.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 106.75	\$ 1,067.50
S-25.5	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Additional, 37" to 48" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 344.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 180.25	\$ 1,802.50
S-25.6	Concrete Pipe Repairs - Additional, 54" to 60" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 428.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 260.75	\$ 2,607.50
S-26.1	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Initial, 4" to 7" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,198.75	\$ 1,198.75
S-26.2	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Initial, 8" to 12" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
S-26.3	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Initial, 13" to 18" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-26.4	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Initial, 19" to 24" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
S-26.5	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Initial, 25" to 36" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,912.50	\$ 6,912.50
S-27.1	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Additional, 4" to 7" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 122.50
S-27.2	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Additional, 8" to 12" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 437.50
S-27.3	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Additional, 13" to 18" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 805.00
S-27.4	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Additional, 19" to 24" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 6,650.00
S-27.5	PVC Pressure Pipe Repairs - Additional, 25" to 36" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
S-28.1	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Initial, 4" to 7" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 332.50	\$ 332.50
S-28.2	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Initial, 8" to 12" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
S-28.3	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Initial, 13" to 18" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
S-28.4	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Initial, 19" to 27" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
S-28.5	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Initial, 28" to 36" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
S-29.1	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Additional, 4" to 7" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00
S-29.2	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Additional, 8" to 12" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
S-29.3	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Additional, 13" to 18" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 525.00
S-29.4	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Additional, 19" to 27" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,190.00
S-29.5	PVC Gravity Pipe Repairs - Additional, 28" to 36" Dia.	10	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 239.75	\$ 2,397.50
S-30.1	Service Laterals for Full Line Replacement - 0' to 6' Deep	2000	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 115,500.00
S-30.2	Service Laterals for Full Line Replacement - 6' to 12' Deep	1200	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 90,300.00
S-30.3	Service Laterals for Full Line Replacement - 12' & Deeper	200	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 22,050.00
S-30.4	Full Line Replacement - 8" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	5000	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 437,500.00
S-30.5	Full Line Replacement - 8" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	2500	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 275,625.00
S-30.6	Full Line Replacement - 8" Dia., 12' & Deeper	500	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 162.75	\$ 81,375.00
S-30.7	Full Line Replacement - 10" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	100	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 106.75	\$ 10,675.00
S-30.8	Full Line Replacement - 10" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 13,125.00
S-30.9	Full Line Replacement - 10" Dia., 12' and Deeper	100	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 18,375.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
				1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2	\$ 7,538,925.30
				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
		Surety-5% bond -->					
S-30.10	Full Line Replacement - 12" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	100	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 117.25	\$ 11,725.00
S-30.11	Full Line Replacement - 12" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 14,175.00
S-30.12	Full Line Replacement - 12" Dia., 12' and Deeper	100	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 19,250.00
S-30.13	Full Line Replacement - 15" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	50	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 134.75	\$ 6,737.50
S-30.14	Full Line Replacement - 15" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	50	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 8,050.00
S-30.15	Full Line Replacement - 15" Dia., 12' and Deeper	50	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 211.75	\$ 10,587.50
S-30.16	Full Line Replacement - 18" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	50	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 152.25	\$ 7,612.50
S-30.17	Full Line Replacement - 18" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	50	LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 8,925.00
S-30.18	Full Line Replacement - 18" Dia., 12' and Deeper	50	LF	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 229.25	\$ 11,462.50
S-30.19	Full Line Replacement - 21" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	50	LF	\$ 133.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
S-30.20	Full Line Replacement - 21" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	50	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 9,625.00
S-30.21	Full Line Replacement - 21" Dia., 12' and Deeper	50	LF	\$ 141.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00
S-30.22	Full Line Replacement - 24" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	50	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 9,625.00
S-30.23	Full Line Replacement - 24" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	50	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00
S-30.24	Full Line Replacement - 24" Dia., 12' and Deeper	25	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 5,687.50
S-30.25	Full Line Replacement - 27" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	25	LF	\$ 182.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00
S-30.26	Full Line Replacement - 27" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	25	LF	\$ 181.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 5,687.50
S-30.27	Full Line Replacement - 27" Dia., 12' and Deeper	25	LF	\$ 193.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 6,125.00
S-30.28	Full Line Replacement - 30" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	25	LF	\$ 256.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 290.50	\$ 7,262.50
S-30.29	Full Line Replacement - 30" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	25	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 341.25	\$ 8,531.25
S-30.30	Full Line Replacement - 30" Dia., 12' and Deeper	25	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 358.75	\$ 8,968.75
S-30.31	Full Line Replacement - 36" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	25	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 381.50	\$ 9,537.50
S-30.32	Full Line Replacement - 36" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	25	LF	\$ 310.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 10,850.00
S-30.33	Full Line Replacement - 36" Dia., 12' and Deeper	25	LF	\$ 312.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 586.25	\$ 14,656.25
S-30.50	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Open Cut - 6" Dia, C-900 PVC, DR-18	100	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00
S-30.51	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Open Cut - 8" Dia, C-900 PVC, DR-18	100	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
S-30.52	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Open Cut - 10" Dia, C-900 PVC, DR-18	50	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00
S-30.53	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Open Cut - 12" Dia, C-900 PVC, DR-18	50	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
S-30.54	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Directional Drill - 6" Dia, HDPE, DR-11	100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 46.38	\$ 4,637.50
S-30.55	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Directional Drill - 8" Dia, HDPE, DR-11	100	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.56	\$ 5,556.25
S-30.56	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Directional Drill - 10" Dia, HDPE, DR-11	50	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 73.94	\$ 3,696.88
S-30.57	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Directional Drill - 12" Dia, HDPE, DR-11	50	LF	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 83.13	\$ 4,156.25
S-30.58	Pressure Pipe Full Line Replacement - Fittings	250	LB	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 3,106.25
S-31.1	Open Joint Repairs - 8" to 10" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
S-31.2	Open Joint Repairs - 12" to 24" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
S-31.3	Open Joint Repairs - 25" to 42" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-31.4	Open Joint Repairs - 48" to 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-31.5	Trenchless (No Dig) Joint Repairs - 8" to 10" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 586.25	\$ 586.25

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2	\$ 7,538,925.30
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
S-31.6	Trenchless (No Dig) Joint Repairs - 12" to 24" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 416.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00
S-31.7	Trenchless (No Dig) Joint Repairs - 25" to 42" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,373.75	\$ 1,373.75
S-31.8	Trenchless (No Dig) Joint Repairs - 48" to 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00
S-31.9	Trenchless (No Dig) Grouting of the First 18" of Service Laterals	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00
S-33.1	CCTV Inspection	5000	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 19,687.50
S-37.1	FRP Manhole Lining - Initial, 48" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 14,525.00
S-37.2	FRP Manhole Lining - Initial, 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 16,712.50	\$ 16,712.50
S-37.3	FRP Manhole Lining - Initial, 72" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,025.00	\$ 18,025.00
S-37.4	FRP Manhole Lining - Initial, 84" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 18,375.00
S-38.1	FRP Manhole Lining - Additional, 48" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
S-38.2	FRP Manhole Lining - Additional, 60" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 568.75	\$ 568.75
S-38.3	FRP Manhole Lining - Additional, 72" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 743.75	\$ 743.75
S-38.4	FRP Manhole Lining - Additional, 84" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
S-39.1	FRP Manhole Construction - Initial, 48" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,143.75	\$ 16,143.75
S-39.2	FRP Manhole Construction - Initial, 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,212.50	\$ 20,212.50
S-39.3	FRP Manhole Construction - Initial, 72" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00
S-39.4	FRP Manhole Construction - Initial, 84" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
S-39.6	FRP Manhole Construction - Additional, 48" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
S-39.7	FRP Manhole Construction - Additional, 60" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 918.75	\$ 918.75
S-39.8	FRP Manhole Construction - Additional, 72" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 942.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
S-39.9	FRP Manhole Construction - Additional, 84" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
S-40.1	Precast Manhole Construction - Initial, 48" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 12,556.25	\$ 12,556.25
S-40.2	Precast Manhole Construction - Initial, 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 15,093.75	\$ 15,093.75
S-40.3	Precast Manhole Construction - Initial, 72" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 16,581.25	\$ 16,581.25
S-40.4	Precast Manhole Construction - Initial, 84" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 20,212.50	\$ 20,212.50
S-40.6	Precast Manhole Construction - Additional, 48" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 1,443.75
S-40.7	Precast Manhole Construction - Additional, 60" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1,837.50
S-40.8	Precast Manhole Construction - Additional, 72" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,056.25	\$ 2,056.25
S-40.9	Precast Manhole Construction - Additional, 84" Dia.	1	VF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
S-48.1	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 48" Dia.	25	EA	\$ 13,785.00	\$ 344,625.00	\$ 16,143.75	\$ 403,593.75
S-48.2	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 60" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 20,212.50	\$ 40,425.00
S-48.3	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 72" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 45,500.00
S-48.4	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 84" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 47,250.00
S-48.6	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 48" Dia.	20	VF	\$ 415.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 918.75	\$ 18,375.00
S-48.7	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 60" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,093.75	\$ 2,187.50
S-48.8	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 72" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00
S-48.9	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 84" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 2,625.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
				1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2	\$ 7,538,925.30
				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
		Surety-5% bond -->					
S-49.1	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 48" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,787.50	\$ 7,787.50
S-49.2	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00
S-49.3	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 72" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 12,818.75	\$ 12,818.75
S-49.4	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 84" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00
S-49.6	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 48" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 962.50	\$ 1,925.00
S-49.7	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 60" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
S-49.8	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 72" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,268.75	\$ 2,537.50
S-49.9	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 84" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 2,625.00
S-50.1	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 48" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00
S-50.2	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,962.50	\$ 7,962.50
S-50.3	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 72" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 9,275.00
S-50.4	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 84" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,806.25	\$ 10,806.25
S-50.5	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 96" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,806.25	\$ 10,806.25
S-50.6	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 48" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 306.25	\$ 612.50
S-50.7	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 60" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
S-50.8	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 72" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 568.75	\$ 1,137.50
S-50.9	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 84" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 708.75	\$ 1,417.50
S-50.10	FRP Manhole Lining for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 96" Dia.	2	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 2,012.50
S-53.1	Manhole Drop Connection -Full Line Replacement	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 16,625.00
S-53.2	Manhole Drop Connection -Full Line Replacement - Additional	20	VF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
S-54.1	Manhole Removal	15	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,706.25	\$ 25,593.75
S-55.1	Manhole Repair	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 2,187.50
S-56.1	Manhole "Severe" Infiltration Elimination	5	EA	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 5,880.00
S-56.2	Manhole "Severe" Infiltration Elimination - Additional Injection Holes	5	EA	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,470.00
S-57.1	Manhole Ring & Cover Adjustment or Repair	25	EA	\$ 693.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 28,437.50
S-58.1	Manhole Connection - Repairs	25	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00
	Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER				\$ 2,483,141.00		\$ 3,447,976.88
	MISCELLANEOUS						

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
				1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2	\$ 7,538,925.30
				Surety-5% bond -->		Surety-5% bond -->	
				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
M-1.1	Pavement Markers	100	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 1,960.00
M-1.3	Striping	100	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	100	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 437.50
M-7.4	Baled Hay	5	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
M-8.1	Contaminated Groundwater	10	DAY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,156.25	\$ 41,562.50
M-9.1	Contaminated Soil	10	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 813.75	\$ 8,137.50
M-10.1	Encase Sanitary Sewer	10	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
M-11.1	Restore Irrigation System	1000	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23.19	\$ 23,187.50
M-12.1	Fence Removal	1250	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 8,662.50
M-12.2	Fence Removal and Replacement	1500	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 65,625.00
M-12.3	Temporary Fencing	1000	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
M-13.1	Allowance For Contract Amendment - Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
M-13.2	Allowance For Contract Amendment - Storm Water Pipeline Work	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
M-13.3	Allowance For Contract Amendment - Water or Reclaimed Pipeline Work	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
	Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				\$ 298,650.00		\$ 363,847.50
	SALVAGE						
H-9.1	Salvage Asphalt Millings	100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 4,375.00
	Subtotal: SALVAGE				\$ 2,500.00		\$ 4,375.00
	SURFACE RESTORATION						
C-1.1	6" Roadway Base (Detail S20-5)	300	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 11,025.00
C-1.2	8" Roadway Base (Detail S20-4, S20-6)	150	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 48.56	\$ 7,284.38
C-1.3	9" Roadway Base - Trench (Detail S10-30)	2000	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105,000.00
C-1.4	12" Roadway Base - Trench (Detail S10-30)	1000	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 52,500.00
C-1.5	16" Roadway Base - Trench (Detail S10-30)	100	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00
C-1.6	5" Driveway Base	100	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 31.06	\$ 3,106.25
C-1.7	6" Roadway Base - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S20-5)	2000	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 73,500.00
C-1.8	8" Roadway Base - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S20-4, S20-6)	5000	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 218,750.00
C-1.9	9" Roadway Base - Trench - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S10-30)	5000	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 262,500.00
C-1.10	12" Roadway Base - Trench - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S10-30)	2000	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105,000.00
C-1.11	16" Roadway Base - Trench - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S10-30)	100	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 6,125.00
C-1.12	5" Driveway Base - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 31.06	\$ 3,106.25
C-1.13	9" Stabilized Subgrade	100	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,625.00
C-1.14	12" Stabilized Subgrade	100	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
C-1.15	9" Stabilized Subgrade - for Full Line Replacement	2000	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 52,500.00
C-1.16	12" Stabilized Subgrade - for Full Line Replacement	5000	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00
C-2.1	1" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	500	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 27.56	\$ 13,781.25

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
				1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2	\$ 7,538,925.30
				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
		Surety-5% bond -->					
C-2.2	2-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	2000	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105,000.00
C-2.3	9" Asphalt Base Material for Pavement Restoration	50	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 158.81	\$ 7,940.63
C-2.4	1" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement - for Full Line Replacement	2000	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27.56	\$ 55,125.00
C-2.5	2-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement - for Full Line Replacement	4000	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 175,000.00
C-2.6	9" Asphalt Base Material for Pavement - for Full Line Replacement	50	SY	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 158.81	\$ 7,940.63
C-3.1	Brick Pavement	100	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 3,675.00
C-3.2	Brick Pavement - for Full Line Replacement	2000	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 73,500.00
C-4.1	Type "A" Curb or Header Curb	100	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 32.38	\$ 3,237.50
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,550.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 51.19	\$ 5,118.75
C-4.4	Granite, Precast or Stone Curb	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.88	\$ 3,587.50
C-4.5	Type "A" Curb or Header Curb - for Full Line Replacement	500	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00
C-4.6	Type "B" Curb and Gutter - for Full Line Replacement	500	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 18,375.00
C-4.7	Type "D" Curb and Gutter - for Full Line Replacement	100	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00
C-4.8	Granite, Precast or Stone Curb - for Full Line Replacement	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,625.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 55.13	\$ 2,756.25
C-5.3	6" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 2,887.50
C-5.4	4" Concrete Sidewalk - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00
C-5.5	5" Concrete Sidewalk - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 55.13	\$ 5,512.50
C-5.6	6" Concrete Sidewalk - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 5,775.00
C-5.7	Sidewalk Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00
C-5.8	Sidewalk Curb Ramp - for Full Line Replacement	25	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 38,500.00
C-6.1	Hexblock Sidewalk	1	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15.05	\$ 15.05
C-6.2	Hexblock Sidewalk - for Full Line Replacement	25	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.05	\$ 376.25
C-7.1	Asphalt Driveway	5	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41.13	\$ 205.63
C-7.2	5" or 6" Concrete Driveway	200	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 139.13	\$ 27,825.00
C-7.3	Peagravel Driveway	5	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 81.81	\$ 409.06
C-7.4	Asphalt Driveway - for Full Line Replacement	5	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 41.13	\$ 205.63
C-7.5	5" or 6" Concrete Driveway - for Full Line Replacement	500	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 28,875.00
C-7.6	Peagravel Driveway - for Full Line Replacement	5	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
C-8.1	Grass Sodding	2500	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 26,250.00
C-8.2	Grass Bahia Seeding	5	SY	\$ 0.35	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.49	\$ 7.44
C-8.3	Grass Sodding - for Full Line Replacement	5000	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 52,500.00
C-8.4	Grass Bahia Seeding - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 0.35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 148.75
C-9.1	Mulching	20	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 875.00
C-9.2	Mulching - for Full Line Replacement	20	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 875.00
C-10.1	Shell Grading	20	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.38	\$ 1,207.50
C-10.2	Shell Grading - for Full Line Replacement	20	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.38	\$ 1,207.50
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION					\$ 1,236,527.75		\$ 1,721,807.18

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

SAN Pipe Repair & Replace

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7185

Project No.: 19036-111

Bid Date: February 12, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	All American Concrete, Inc. 8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773	Rowland, Inc. 6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782
	Totals-->	1	\$ 5,294,143.75	2 \$ 7,538,925.30
	Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

	Subtotal: GENERAL	\$ 1,273,325.00	\$ 2,000,918.75
	Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER	\$ 2,483,141.00	\$ 3,447,976.88
	Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 298,650.00	\$ 363,847.50
	Subtotal: SALVAGE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,375.00
	Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ 1,236,527.75	\$ 1,721,807.18
	TOTAL:	\$ 5,294,143.75	\$ 7,538,925.30

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.